

PRESS RELEASE 05 July 2021 10:30 CEST

Sara Johansson becomes new HR manager for the Christian Berner Group

Christian Berner Tech Trade AB (publ) has appointed Sara Johansson as head of its newly established HR department, within the Group's service company Christian Berner Business Services AB.

Sara Johansson will take up the position on September 1, 2021 and become a member of the expanded group management board. She recently came from Elanders Sverige AB, where she also fulfilled the role of HR Manager.

- Sara brings with her a great deal of knowledge and experience from her previous assignments in HR. In addition, she is a brave, committed and professional manager, who will be an important asset to the group's continued development, says Torbjörn Gustafsson, CEO of Christian Berner Business Services AB and CFO of Christian Berner Tech Trade AB (publ).
- I look forward to taking up this new role within the organization and developing HR in step with the group's growth, says Sara, incoming HR manager at Christian Berner Business Services AB.

For further information contact:

Torbjörn Gustafsson, CFO Christian Berner Tech Trade AB, tel +46 (0) 70-18 66 986

E-mail: torbjorn.gustafsson@christianberner.com

www.christianberner.com

About Us

Christian Berner Tech Trade Group (publ – listed on NASDAQ Stockholm) has 120 years of experience of technical trading. We offer quality products and system solutions with a focus on environmental technology from European manufacturers to industries and municipalities in Sweden, the rest of the Nordic region and for electric boilers globally. The Group has a total of 215 employees and net sales of approximately 700 MSEK. Christian Berner Tech Trade AB is the head company for trading activities and markets our product program in the whole of the Nordic region through subsidiaries in Denmark, Finland, Norway and Sweden.

Attachments

Sara Johansson becomes new HR manager for the Christian Berner Group